GT07 Series
High-Creepage SMT Gate Drive Transformers
➢​ ET products: Up to 60 V-μs
➢​ Isolation voltages: 6250 VAC & 3750 VAC
➢​ Creepage/Clearance: 9.2 mm / 8.0 mm
➢​ Frequency range: 50 kHz to 1 MHz
➢​ Designed to work with TI SN6500 series
transformer drivers

(µH, Min)
DCR​
(Gate:Drive)
(mΩ, Max)
Leakage Ind 1
(Drive)​
(µH, Max)
ET Product 2
(V-μs, Max)
SRF 3 (1-3)
(MHz, Typ)
Interwinding​
Capacitances​
Cww (pF, Typ)
Schematic
GT07-110-013 1 : 1  100 370 : 300 0.30 13 7.6 3.00 A
GT07-110-027 1 : 1.1  340 720 : 530 0.60 27 4.3 4.60 B
GT07-120-045 1 : 2.57  166 520 : 720  0.35  45 2.7 4.67 B
GT07-110-015-U 1 : 1  145 300 : 150 0.50 15 4.9 3.96 A
GT07-1X0-031-U 1 : 1.1 480 550 : 300 0.80 31 3.1 7.36 B
GT07-120-051-U 1 : 2.5 235 450 : 450 0.60 51 2.1 6.16 B
GT07-130-060-U 1 : 3.5 170 550 : 550 0.60 60 1.7 5.62 B
MECHANICAL DRAWING RECOMMENDED PCB LAYOUT
Note: All dimensions are in mm
SCHEMATIC
            Specifications subject to change without prior notice.